

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7792/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 07/05/2004 in MA No. 622/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENT PAPER MILLS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry has raised an objection that the

special leave petition has been filed along with an application for condonation of delay for condoning the delay of 133 days. Considering the averments made in paragraph 2 of the said application it cannot be said that there is inaction, want of bonafides or negligence on the part of the petitioner State.

Delay is, therefore, condoned.

List the matter for final disposal.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master

Court Master